-Oct-20 02:42pm From-	T-307 P.002 F-664
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	cord the attached öriginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies); 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
B.L.V. Prasad; Savka Stoeva; Kenneth J. Klabunde; and Christopher	Name: Kansas State University Research Foundation
Sorensen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🔲 yes 🕅 no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1500 Haves Drive
X Assignment 🔲 Merger	City <u>Manhattan</u> State <u>KS</u> Zip Code <u>66502</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes 🗵 no
□ Other	
Execution Date: October 4, 5, and 11, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/888,165	
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗍 Yes 🗵 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Gregory J. Skoch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: KANSAS <u>CITY</u> State MO Zip 64108	8. Deposit account number. <u>19-0522</u> (Attach duplicate copy <u>of this page if paying by deposit account)</u>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
Gregory J. Skoch Area Area Area Area Area Area Area Area	October 20, 2004 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>8</u>
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Director of the US Pa	ant Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office
	Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimat time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commen nark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.,

CH \$40.00 190522 10886165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, B.L.V. Prasad, of Dr. Homi Bhabha Rd. Pune 411 008 India, Savka Stoeva, of 855 Hinman Avenue, Apt. 504, Evanston, Illinois 60202-2349, Kenneth J. Klabunde, of 105 Notre Dame Circle, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, and Christopher Sorensen, of 3925 Snowy Reach, Manhattan, Kansas 66503 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOVEL SILOXANES AND METHODS OF SYNTHESIS THEREOF USING METALLIC NANOPARTICLE CATALYSTS,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/888,165, filed July 9, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Kansas State University Research Foundation, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, B. L. V. Prasad, of Dr. Homi Bhabha Rd. Pune 411 008 India, Savka Stoeva, of 855 Hinman Avenue, Apt. 504, Evanston, Illinois 60202-2349, Kenneth J. Klabunde, of 105 Notre Dame Circle, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, and Christopher Sorensen, of 3925 Snowy Reach, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Kansas State University Research Foundation, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said Application Serial No. 10/888,165, filed July 9, 2004;

(c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

- Jower



(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Kansas State University Research Foundation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

Executed this 4 th day of october 2004 of Pune. The in accordance with this Assignment.

Owwww. more 004

-2-

Former B.L.V. PRASAD STATE OF MAHARASHTRA) SS. COUNTY OF PUNEOn this <u>Hth</u> day of <u>OCTOBEN</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared B.L.V. Prasad, of Dr. Homi Bhabha Rd. Pune 411 008 India, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. _____ Notary Public 10 2004



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, B.L.V. Prasad, of Dr. Homi Bhabha Rd. Pune 411 008 India, Savka Stoeva, of 855 Himman Avenue, Apt. 504, Evanston, Illinois 60202-2349, Kenneth J. Klabunde, of 105 Notre Dame Circle, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, and Christopher Sorensen, of 3925 Snowy Reach, Manhattan, Kansas 66503 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOVEL SILOXANES AND METHODS OF SYNTHESIS THEREOF USING METALLIC NANOPARTICLE CATALYSTS,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/888,165, filed July 9, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Kansas State University Research Foundation, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, B. L. V. Prasad, of Dr. Homi Bhabha Rd. Pune 411 008 India, Savka Stoeva, of 855 Hinman Avenue, Apt. 504, Evanston, Illinois 60202-2349, Kenneth J. Klabunde, of 105 Notre Dame Circle, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, and Christopher Sorensen, of 3925 Snowy Reach, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Kansas State University Research Foundation, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said Application Serial No. 10/888,165, filed July 9, 2004;

(c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Kansas State University Research Foundation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

in accordance with this Assignment. Executed this 4511 day of Databer, 2014.

SAVKA STOEVA

)) SS. STATE OF Minois COUNTY OF COOK

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared Savka Stoeva, of 855 Hinman Avenue, Apt. 504, Evanston, Illinois 60202-2349, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public)(≬u

My Commission Expires: <u>5-16-2.006</u>

OFFICIAL SEAL SUZANNE F. AUBURN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-16-2006

Yaneth J. Klahnen

KENNETH J. KLABUNDE

STATE OF Kansas) COUNTY OF Riley)

On this $5^{\pm b}$ day of <u>October</u>, 20<u>04</u>, before me personally appeared Kenneth J. Klabunde, of 105 Notre Dame Circle, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KAREN K. MCINTEER Kalen K Mc Siteer NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY Public My Appt. Exp.

My Commission Expires: 06/24/05

, nomen 1

CHRISTOPHER SORENSEN

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)) \$S.

day of <u>(Unpober</u>, 20<u>04</u>, before me personally appeared On this Christopher Sorensen, of 3925 Snowy Reach, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PEGGY A. MATTHEWS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS FYD

1 U. TI Witthews Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>29 May 2001</u>